St
RAL
9010
8
7
6
m
1

Inductair
Resaltado
Ordering key
Special orders
On special order, we can deliver
diffuser face plates of any design. The
shape and dimensions are specified
in agreement with the designer or
customer.
Technical data
Tecnical data are determined upon the
definition of the shape, design, number
of discharge slots and other factors.
Fast flow rate determination
(at LWA < 35 dB(A))
LPD-13: flow rate per 1 meter length
≈100 m³/h
LPD-14: flow rate per 1 meter length
≈150 m³/h
Size (400, 500, 600, 625)
I5 Thermal insulation (polyethylene), 5 mm thick, on the outside of the plenum box
I9 Sound and thermal insulation (from -40 °C to 105 °C), 9 mm thick, on the outside of the plenum box
(synthetic rubber based material)
I19 Sound and thermal insulation (from -40 °C to 105 °C), 19 mm thick, on the outside of the plenum box
(synthetic rubber based material)
M Volume control damper
K Plenum box
B Black deflectors
W White deflectors
LDP-13
LDP-14

Slot diffusers, Round duct diffusers
Round duct diffusers
Ordering key
SKD-13D
Note:
• Please specify the deflector colour in your order. Other colours on customer's
request.
Types of discharge
Heating – vertical 90°Cooling – one sided – right (horizontal)Cooling – one sided left (horizontal)
For determination of air velocity data at different throw distances
and temperature differences, please use software for air
distribution elements calculation KLIMA ADE.
Cooling – two-sided horizontal discharge Cooling – alternate sided horizontal
discharge
Length
Number of slots
Tube diameter
T-register
B Black deflectors
W White deflectors
Tube
SKD-13D /B /T /ф355 /2    L=1000 mm
Ordering key
SKD-13R
Length
Number of slots
Tube diameter
T-register
B Black deflectors
W White deflectors
R Diffuser designed
for installation into
round ducts
SKD-13R /B /T /ф355 /2   L=680 mm, H=150 mm
Example accessory specification:
Accessory:  Elbow 900
Colour:   RAL 9010
Quantity:  1 piece
236
Slot diffusers, Round duct diffusers
Round duct diffusers
Pipe length Ld [mm]
(Slot length Lv [mm])
No. of
slots Lwa[dB(a)]
Recommended air flow volume [m³/h]
150, 160, 180 200, 224, 250 280, 300, 315, 355 400, 450 500, 560 630, 710, 800, 900
1000
(800)
2 26 128 128 128 128 128 128
4 30 256 256 256 256 256 256
6 34 384 384 384 384
8 35 512 512 512
10 36 640 640 640
12 37 768 768
14 38 896 896
1505
(2 x 500)
2 35 160 160 160 160 160 160
4 38 320 320 320 320 320 320
6 40 480 480 480 480
8 41 640 640 640
10 46 800 800 800
12 46 960 960
14 47 1120
1755
(2 x 600)
2 30 192 192 192
4 32 384 384 384
6 33 576 576
8 35 768
10 38 960
2005
(2 x 800)
2 30 256 256 256
4 32 512 512 512
6 34 768 768
8 37 1024
10 40 1280
Other dimensions are available on request.
The recommended air flow is 80 m³/h m per meter of active slot length.